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s1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME ottt 1
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL .........coooovevoneinnensisnsnsneisnissss 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTat..vvvvssssrsmsssssesrsmsmsnssssssnsnsss 14
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats.............c.cccevveneen. 5
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF IEDENAENE oo 1"
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans....................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDIICEN .....vvvvvvvvvevvvevevsvsvsvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 14
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) w..cooorreceeesseesssesesssssssssssssssssssssssns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...coooovererciececesesecssessssssssssssssss 20
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....coooeieeecececesesesssesssssssssssssisns 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ......ceeeeeeceercerericriirs 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......coceeeeeeeeerererirrrs 43

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Off on the wrong frack ............ccveerreneerecerennn. 51% 51% 51% 51% 22% 55% 81% 24% 40% 58% 29%
Headed in the right direction ............ccccceven. 42 40 42 40 71 26 14 64 50 36 61
NOE SUFE vt 7 9 7 9 7 19 5 12 10 6 10
Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The country is better off than it was a year ago ................ 39% 42% 40% 68% 23% 13% 54% 44% 35% 62%
The country is about the same as it was a year ago......... 17 16 17 18 27 13 26 17 15 23
The country is worse off than it was a year ago................ 40 39 40 11 40 72 16 34 47 14

NOE SUME ..t 3 3 3 3 10 3 5 6 3 1
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Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve .........ccocveeeeeereenceneeneereeneens 28% 30% 27% 27% 53% 13% 3% 49% 32% 23% 36%
Somewhat approve .........ccocveeveveeeseereeininnns 24 25 25 25 36 25 12 35 29 21 42
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccccceeveereerernennns 12 12 13 14 5 19 17 5 8 13 16
Strongly diSapprove.........cccoveerenceneereereeneens 32 31 32 30 3 29 66 4 25 40 6
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 3 4 3 3 14 2 7 6 3 1
APPROVE (NET)...cooeeniiiererineiseiseiseineens 52% 54 52 53 89 38 15 84 60 44 78
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveieirireriesinsinneseinns 44 43 44 44 8 48 83 9 33 53 22
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve .........ccocveeeereererneeneeneereeneens 25% 27% 25% 25% 49% 8% 4% 46% 29% 21% 29%
Somewhat approve .........ccocveeeerreeeeerecinnnnns 25 25 24 24 37 28 11 35 29 22 42
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccceevveeeierecrninnns 11 14 13 14 6 17 15 7 9 13 14
Strongly diSapprove.........cccuveveeeveeeeereeininnns 34 31 33 32 3 30 68 4 24 42 10
NOE SUME ..o eeeeen 5 4 6 5 4 16 2 8 9 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....oorieeeneenrereieeecnneeneeneeeens 50% 51 49 49 86 36 14 81 58 42 71
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveeireereieereerecirennne 45 45 45 45 10 48 84 12 33 54 24
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve .........coeveeeereereeneeneeneereeneens 36% 39% 37% 37% 65% 20% 8% 55% 38% 31% 50%
Somewhat approve .........ccocoveeeerreeeeereeinnnnns 25 25 25 25 27 36 20 32 28 23 35
Somewhat disapprove........c..ccoveerceriercnnnnen 11 11 12 13 3 8 20 4 10 13 4
Strongly diSapProve.........ccoeevvereeeneeneereeneenes 24 21 22 21 3 24 48 3 19 30 9
NOE SUME ..o seeeeen 4 4 4 5 2 13 4 6 5 4 2
APPROVE (NET)....oovimeencereereieeeceneeneeneeeens 60% 64 62 62 92 56 27 87 66 54 85
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...couverereerereeeneeneereeneenes 35 33 35 34 6 32 69 8 28 42 13
B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvvvcvvvvsivissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 30% 23 11 34 2 * 53% 45 9
Jun-28 2021 | 33% 21 12 32 2 * 53% 44 98
Jun-142021 | 30% 23 13 33 2 * 52% 46 98
May-252021 | 30% 23 13 32 2 * 53% 45 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 32 5 4 1 * 90% 9 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 29 19 32 7 - 41% 52 93
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 12 14 68 1 * 16% 83 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 30 5 4 3 87% 10 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 29 9 24 2 2 63% 33 96
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 20 12 42 2 * 44% 54 98
Latest Data by Race Asian | 40% 38 12 9 1 - 79% 21 99




Global Strategy Group

32707 July Navigator #1

Page 3/36

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party ...
Jun-28 2021
Jun-14 2021
May-25 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Jun-28 2021
Jun-14 2021
May-25 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The Republican Party..........ccooeevvevoeiieisesseseeeeeeeseeeeesssssse
Jun-28 2021
Jun-14 2021
May-25 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® NANCY PIOSI ...
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® ChUCK SCUMET ....ooococcveerrserness s
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
22% 26 14 34
22% 28 14 33
23% 26 14 34
21% 27 17 33
45% 42 8 2
4% 21 24 34
2% 10 17 68
51% 30 9 3
28% 26 11 28
16% 24 15 41
26% 44 15 13
27% 17 8 47
27% 16 8 47
26% 16 9 49
25% 17 9 48
4% 5 6 81
18% 22 14 41
54% 28 7 10
5% 10 11 71
27% 10 5 55
32% 20 7 40
6% 9 12 72
14% 28 19 34
13% 26 21 37
13% 27 21 36
12% 29 20 36
2% 9 21 64
4% 19 31 28
30% 52 14 3
6% 10 18 56
12% 25 22 35
16% 32 18 30
9% 15 30 42
16% 22 10 44
17% 19 11 46
30% 40 11 8

3% 17 13 49
3% 4 8 81
37% 31 8 9
19% 25 11 34
11% 20 10 53
26% 26 22 21
12% 18 12 30
12% 17 12 30
22% 29 11 9
3% 13 15 32
2% 7 12 53
23% 22 8 10
10% 21 10 25
10% 16 13 35
21% 24 15 8
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FAV

48%
49%
49%
47%
87%
25%
12%
81%
54%
41%
69%

44%
43%
41%
42%
10%
40%
82%
14%
37%
51%
14%

42%
39%
40%
41%
1%
24%
82%
17%
38%
49%
24%

38%
36%
1%
21%
7%
68%
43%
31%
52%

30%
29%
51%
16%
9%
45%
31%
26%
46%

NET

UNFAV

48
48
48
50
10
58
86
13
39
56
28

54
55
58
56
88
55
17
82
60
47
84

53
58
56
56
85
59
17
73
57
48
72

54
57
19
62
90
17
45
62
43

42
42
20
47
66
18
35
48
23

FAM
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© KEVIN MCCAMNY ......ooovvvvvvvvcviviviviiivesivisisnsesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 8% 18 14 22 27 12 25% 36 61
Jun-142021 | 6% 13 11 24 27 19 20% 35 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 13 34 27 12 14% 46 60
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 13 14 20 31 18 17% 34 51
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 28 14 10 25 10 40% 25 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 14 1 26 30 12 20% 37 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 12 14 16 29 18 23% 30 53
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 19 14 22 26 11 27% 36 63
Latest Data by Race Asian 3% 16 7 32 25 18 18% 40 58
® Critical race thEOMY ...........ovvvvvvvvivvivirisisisisisssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 13% 11 8 30 22 16 24% 38 62
Jun-142021 | 7% 9 7 24 26 26 16% 31 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 16 7 9 27 16 41% 16 57
Latest Data by PartyInd | 7% 6 8 27 26 25 13% 35 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 9 53 16 13 9% 62 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 15 8 10 20 24 39% 18 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 16 10 19 25 19 26% 29 56
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 10 8 35 23 14 21% 43 64
Latest Data by Race Asian | 17% 17 6 15 24 21 34% 22 55
® MiItch MCCONNEIL .......ooovevvvvvvvvvvssissssssssssssssssssssssss s 5% 20 16 40 16 4 24% 56 80
Jun-14 2021 | 4% 18 20 39 13 5 23% 59 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 11 1 59 12 5 14% 70 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 9 20 36 23 9 12% 56 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 32 20 20 19 3 39% 40 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 11 1" 44 20 7 18% 55 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 13 13 40 18 9 20% 53 73
Latest Data by Race White 4% 23 17 38 15 3 26% 55 82
Latest Data by Race Asian 7% 16 12 47 17 1 23% 60 83
Q16. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0 oo 34% 36% 35% 36% M% 4%  30% 43% 3B% 2% 3%
SOME .ot 38 40 37 41 38 31 39 35 42 37 43
ATHE v 19 16 19 17 15 28 21 11 12 21 16
NOOING oot 9 9 8 7 6 17 11 10 1 9 10
Q17. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MOStlY POSIIVE .....eeovvereereereereieeeeiseeeeeiees 36% 39% 37% 36% 62% 19% 12% 59% 43%  3N% 3%
Mostly NEGAtiVE. ......ceoureerrereereireeerneeereies 27 24 20 24 4 22 52 4 19 32 11
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 28 28 33 32 27 40 26 26 27 28 38
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN c.oovece s 10 9 10 7 7 19 10 12 1 9 14
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Q18. [IF MIXED/POSITIVE] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?
workingeconomy
s _Infrastructuresspings .,

“En!!;!mtﬁﬁf.%dtmwv ccines
CoronaVI us c30U"t'f)ast'|muluspandgmc

Q19. [IF MIXED/NEGATIVE] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

border
. foreign blll
1<1 oldl nﬂgaggrtl) ISSUBSchma mn"%‘mencan cou ntry
Clattincs job Pricessugvingrakigreimoney i,
economycoronawrus westrying”

social Betting
Johsspeﬂdll'lg tax f_ce debt €noughdore

~=iMimigration =&

coghitive

Q20. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Jobs and the BCONOMY .........coiiiiriiirce et 41% 35% 39% 48% 35% 41% 42% 41%
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ...........evruirireinirereieieee ettt 33 47 32 18 42 36 29 58
HEAIN CAME ... 25 32 26 16 24 3 24 32
IMMIGTALION ... 24 10 20 40 8 29 26 19
Climate change and extreme weather Vents.........c.coevevevnineneneneseesien, 23 34 27 10 18 21 23 26
Social Security and MediCare...........ccocverinirnieereeeee e, 20 21 18 20 19 18 21 13
Corruption iN GOVEIMMENL...........oveiiuririeirieeieteie ettt 19 1" 21 27 10 13 21 10
National security 17 9 17 26 6 10 21 8
VOtING FIGRES ...t 16 26 10 6 22 13 14 8
The federal budget defiCit...........coeriririiriec e, 15 7 16 24 7 7 18 1
INFFASTITUCKUTE ... 15 20 13 10 14 10 16 22
RACE FEIAHIONS. ...t 15 21 12 9 34 15 11 20
VIOIBNE CTIME ..ot 15 10 16 19 15 14 15 9
TAKES ovvvereeeeseeese et 15 12 17 17 13 17 15 18
INFIGHON ... 14 7 17 22 10 16 16 5
WAGES ...vvrvvrescescei ittt 13 17 15 8 21 18 11 13
Domestic and homegrown termoriSm ............coereeerereneeneeeresee e 12 1" 7 14 10 1 13 14
EQUCAHION.......vuieii e 10 " 13 9 " " 11 10
GUNS ...t 10 16 7 4 21 9 8 18
PONICE FEIOMM ..o 10 12 12 7 23 8 7 1
FOreign terrOriSIM ..ot 7 3 9 12 2 7 8 4
ADOTHION ..ttt bbb 5 4 6 5 2 10 5 6
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Q21. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ...........cveuiueiciiieieerese et 48% 56% 46% 40% 48% 43% 49% 58%
Climate change and extreme weather eVents............ccccvevvecvreeieceseeevsenns 28 20 25 36 13 26 31 19
INFFASTITUCKUTE ...ttt 27 32 20 24 22 17 30 29
Jobs and the BCONOMY ......c.veiviieircrrr e 25 35 26 14 32 26 23 38
VOtNG FIGRES ... vttt 24 27 16 22 25 22 24 23
RACE FEIAHIONS. ...t 21 14 27 26 19 16 22 16
GUNS .ottt 19 10 18 29 16 15 21 12
HEAIN CAIE ...t 14 22 11 7 23 23 11 19
TAXES evuveerieiie ettt bbbttt 14 14 15 15 13 17 14 14
IMMIGEAHON ...ttt 13 14 11 13 14 20 12 16
Police reform 10 8 11 12 15 1 9 9
Social Security and MedICare.............ocrruririrreriererseses e 9 1 6 8 14 9 9 8
WEGES ..ot 8 9 6 7 1 12 7 12
Domestic and homegrown teImoriSM ............cceuvirieurirreinieesee e 8 10 7 7 10 4 8 10
The federal budget defiCit...........ooorririere e, 8 9 12 6 10 6 8 12
NAtONAl SECUNIY ...t 8 12 7 4 12 6 8 6
VIOIBNE CIIME ...ttt 6 8 8 4 12 6 6 3
EQUCALION. ...ttt 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 8
Corruption iN GOVEIMMENL...........oveiiueierieieieeieteie ettt 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 6
ADOIION ...t 5 3 5 7 4 10 4 3
INFIAHON ¢ 4 5 6 3 3 3 4 5
FOrIGN TEITOMSM ... 4 4 8 2 6 7 3 7
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
 [SPLIT A] Protecting the €NVIFONMENL ... 55% 26 19
May-25 2021 57% 27 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 23 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 52 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 9 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 27 12
Latest Data by Race White 48% 29 22
Latest Data by Race Asian 83% 12 5
o Combating the coronavirus PANAEMIC............cccccvivvverrrrrrrrisssssiieesreresessss s 54% 32 13
Jun-28 2021 57% 28 15
Jun-14 2021 57% 30 13
May-25 2021 57% 32 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 20 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 67 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 7 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 28 14
Latest Data by Race White 47% 38 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 83% 10 7




Global Strategy Group 32707 July Navigator #1 Page 7/36
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
 [SPLIT B] Addressing Climate CRANGE.......ccccooooiircrcvvvvveeeeeieeesesee et 53% 28 19
May-25 2021 55% 24 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 13 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 56 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 11 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 18 15
Latest Data by Race White 47% 33 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 75% 13 12
© AQAreSSING NAE CrIMES ......cooocooiiiiievererrrerecresssssieesersresee s 51% 34 15
Jun-28 2021 53% 30 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 25 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 69 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 25 17
Latest Data by Race White 45% 41 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 72% 13 16
o The cost of living for Working famili€s.............cccveuiieerrrrisssiirrrrnsscrressssseeressssssessess s s 51% 38 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 28 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 77 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 14
Latest Data by Race White 44% 45 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 73% 15 12
© IMPrOVING NEAIN CAE.......oooooeeeeiereiiee e 50% 35 15
Jun-14 2021 53% 33 14
May-25 2021 53% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 27 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 72 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 7 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 27 16
Latest Data by Race White 43% 42 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 74% 14 13
© [SPLIT A] AJAressing guN VIOIBNCE ..........cccccouvrrmisiiieeeenesssiiissessssssisessessssssssssssesssssesssssesssssssss s 49% 36 14
Mar-29 2021 48% 34 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 29 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 72 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 85% 6 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 40 12
Latest Data by Race White 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 64% 19 18



Global Strategy Group 32707 July Navigator #1 Page 8/36

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© Developing €dUCAtION POLCY ................vvveeiieeeeiee s 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 4 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 25 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 71 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 24 20
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 68% 14 19
@ [SPLIT B] EStabliShing GUN POIICY..........cvvrrerrierecrsiiiicererrrrrnesssssssssmisissssssesesssssssssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssesses 46% 40 14
Mar-29 2021 44% 41 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 37 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 77 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 12 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Race White 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 73% 16 1
© ReDUIlAING thE BCONOMY ....ccoooooiiiiiieeerrrrrrrresssssssieessrsresesesssssss s 46% 43 11
Jun-28 2021 46% 42 12
Jun-14 2021 47% 43 10
May-25 2021 45% 44 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 35 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 85 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 13 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Race White 39% 51 10
Latest Data by Race Asian 62% 19 19
© REAUCING VIOIBNE CHIME ...coococcevrerrieveeersieieeessesieees e 43% 40 17
Jun-28 2021 44% 38 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 7 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 36 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 76 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 11 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 31 21
Latest Data by Race White 36% 47 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 59% 22 19
o Funding local police AEPAMMENTS ... 37% 46 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 15 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 43 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 81 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 18 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 37 21
Latest Data by Race White 32% 53 15

Latest Data by Race Asian 43% 33 24
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Q32. Based on what you know, is there more or less crime in the United States than there was a year ago?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MUCH MOTE CHIME......ecereririre et 39% 38% 21% 36% 58% 29% 31% 42% 24%
Somewhat MOre CHME .........ouveveeereerereeee e 25 28 29 21 22 28 22 26 25
About the SamMe as @ YEar 800 «.....vvevvrrrrererereinisrresreseeeessseessseseseseens 21 20 29 25 11 22 26 19 32
SomEeWhat 1SS CHME ... s 6 5 10 6 2 9 9 5 8
MUCH 18SS CHIME......coueiicicrc e 2 3 4 1 1 3 3 2 -
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......c.curiuriieririinirineie e, 7 8 7 10 6 9 9 6 12
MORE CRIME (NET) ..o sssssesssssssse s ssessnenns 64% 66 50 57 80 57 53 67 49
LESS CRIME (NET) ..ovuiieireisiieiensissiseiseseisssesssssesssssssse e sssssnenns 8 7 13 7 3 12 12 7 8
Q33. Based on what you know, is there more or less crime in your local community than there was a year ago?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MUCH MOTE CHIME ...t 19% 16% 12% 20% 26% 20% 23% 18% 13%
Somewhat MOre CHME ......c..ocvvvereerrereereeeee e 25 22 20 23 30 22 22 26 16
About the SamMe as @ YEAr 800 .....cvvvevvrveeerirererniereeeseeresssseessssesesens 39 42 42 39 35 33 30 41 50
SOMEWhat 1SS CHIME ... 7 8 12 7 3 1 13 6 9
MUCH 1SS CHIME......cooceiiicrce e 4 4 6 3 2 6 5 3 3
Don't Know enough t0 SAY ......c.cureereieriereeirierineereeseee e, 7 8 8 8 5 7 6 7 9
MORE CRIME (NET) ...ocveireiciiesississieieieiese st ssessenenns 44% 38 33 43 56 42 45 44 30
LESS CRIME (NET) ...ovuiveieieiiiesississisesseieiese st ssssnenns 11 12 17 10 4 17 18 9 11
Q34. [SPLIT A] How satisfied are you with how United States history is taught in schools across the country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
KT T L] 1Yo OO 1% 14% 7% 8% 15% 13% 10% 7%
Somewhat SAISTIEA ........evreeiereecereireire s 24 25 18 24 28 21 24 25
Somewhat diSSAtISfIEd. ..o 24 29 30 18 23 29 23 34
VEry diSSAtISTIEA ......cvueereiereeereireiree e 32 23 30 43 28 25 34 20
INOE SUPE .. 9 9 15 8 6 12 9 14
SATISFIED (NET) ..eoceeereireeeineieeeneeeeseeseeseessesessssssessesseesesssssessasssssssssssessessessans 35% 39 25 32 42 34 34 32
DISSATISFIED (NET) ..euvurireieeeeeeeeeneeeeeissesesssseseeseseesesssesesssssssssssssssessessessns 56 51 60 60 52 54 57 54

Q35. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Today, discrimination against whites has become as big a problem as discrimination against blacks and other minorities.

Jul-19
AGree SONGIY ... 28%
AQree SOMEWNAL ..ot 20
Neither agree Nor diSAgree........couvveviririnieiees e 18
Disagree SOmMeWhaL...........couvveririerineee e 9
Disagree Strongly ... 26
AGREE (NET) oottt nssssces 48%

DISAGREE (NET) voseoreeeeereeesseeseeesssesssseessssssseesseessers e 35

Apr-26
28%
21
16
10
26

49
35

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
13% 27% 44% 13% 26% 31% 14%
13 16 29 13 15 22 26
17 26 17 19 20 18 12
11 13 5 8 9 9 16
46 19 5 47 30 21 32
26 42 73 26 41 53 39
58 32 10 55 39 29 48
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B3. Below is a list of issues facing the country today. For each, please indicate whether you believe each is best described as a major

crisis, a major problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

MAJOR
PROBLEM/CRISIS NET
Major MAJOR
Major  problem, not | A minor Nota PROBLEM/
crisis crisis problem  problem at all CRISIS
® The COronavirus PANAEMIC ...............cwvveveveverereiersisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 50% 31 13 6 82%
Jun-282021 | 51% 30 14 6 80%
Jun-142021 | 53% 29 12 6 82%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 24 3 2 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 30 16 6 78%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 39 23 10 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 25 8 2 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 31 1" 5 84%
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 33 14 6 79%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 60% 35 5 - 95%
o Gun violence and Mass SNOOHNGS...........cccccuuiivvverrrrrrrnssssssssiiseereneessssssssnnd 50% 34 12 5 84%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 26 5 2 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 39 8 7 85%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 40 19 7 73%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 21 6 4 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 30 1" 6 83%
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 36 13 5 83%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 55% 40 4 1 95%
® ClIMAte ChaNGE ... 42% 27 18 13 69%
Jun-282021 | 41% 26 18 15 67%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 26 8 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 29 13 13 74%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 30 24 46%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 32 12 5 82%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 30 15 12 72%
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 26 19 15 66%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 57% 27 13 3 85%
Switching subjects...
Q39. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The WOrstiS OVEr ......c.cuiereeicerereireiree s 55% 64% 72% 71% 49% 50% 63% 37% 50% 59% 43%
The worst is yet o COme ........ccccoeveveeincineenne 27 21 13 16 32 29 22 39 34 24 31
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoeveereenicineenee 18 16 16 13 20 21 16 24 16 17 26
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Q40. [IF WORST IS YET TO COME] Earlier, you indicated that you think the
worst is yet to come with the pandemic...What makes you feel like the

ici i i 2 going
worst of the pandemic in the United States is yet to come? deI t,ua.s gettmg 8. AEW

st Vanants

Q41. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
FNAVE ... 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 1% 14% 12% 22% 13% 11%
A family member has.........cocovevrreirinceniennen. 39 37 40 44 37 38 42 45 43 39 21
ATHiENd has ..o 39 35 41 42 37 35 42 33 41 41 30
Someone else | personally know has............. 35 37 38 39 35 39 35 34 35 35 36
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt enes 23 26 23 22 26 25 19 26 17 22 34
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ......covverreriinirireenns 7% 74 77 78 74 75 81 74 83 78 66

Q42. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A family member has.........cocovevvreivininineen. 12% 11% 9% 10% 13% 12% 11% 21% 23% 9% 8%
AHENd NESs ... 13 12 11 12 13 12 13 17 15 11 14
Someone else | personally know has............. 23 22 22 24 23 23 23 24 24 22 22
Nobody | know has died from complications
due t0 COroNaVIFUS .......c.oceereveerereieereie s 61 63 65 62 59 60 62 49 51 64 64
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ceurvereerreeneinnes 39% 37 35 38 41 40 38 51 49 36 36
Q43. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
TRAVE ..o s 62% 63% 62% 60% 74% 50% 53% 53% 57% 64% 83%
A family member has.........ccovevvreivininiinenn. 72 75 74 75 74 68 71 65 69 72 87
AHENd hES ..o 63 63 65 64 64 59 62 52 58 65 80
Someone else | personally know has............. 53 54 52 53 55 51 52 46 46 56 70
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE oottt nes 6 5 6 5 5 6 7 9 8 5 4
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovorverereerneereene 94% 95 94 95 95 94 93 91 92 95 96
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Q44. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEry Kl ..o 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 8% 3% 6%
Somewhat lIKely.........ocvvevervieeieisiecens 7 6 6 8 7 8 6 14 7 6 4
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccocvveierririericrnnnen 5 4 3 5 3 8 6 6 6 4 -
Very UnliKelY ... 17 18 21 18 7 21 28 11 15 19 6
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 4 3 4 4 8 4 7 8 4 2
LIKELY (NET)...voeeineeeeereienereiseeeeseeeeieeens 1% 11 11 14 13 13 9 22 15 9 10
UNLIKELY (NET)...ootoeeieienererneeeerneereeieeene 22 22 24 23 9 30 34 18 21 24 6
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....ccconvvereernes 62% 63 62 60 74 50 53 53 57 64 83

Q45. [IF UNVACCINATED AND UNLIKELY TO GET VACCINATED] Why are you unlikely to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made

available to you?

Jul-19
The vaccine development has been rushed, so it may not work ..............ccccveene. 51%
There Will be Side ffECtS.......ccvvirieee e, 45
| don't trust vaccings in GENEral..........ccovvrrecieiicieree s 33
COronavirus iSN't @ CONCEIM .........vurererrerrereirernesseeseeseeseeseesesessssssessesessesssssessnens 20
SOMELING €ISE.......oucvieeicice bbb 18

Q46. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?

Jul-19
Strongly approve ..........cvverereeeeenenieneenenens 36%
Somewhat approve ...........coeeevenineeneinieneen. 36
Somewnhat diSapprove...........ccocoveveveerieriineen. 10
Strongly diSapprove...........coeeeevenieneenierieneen. 10
NOESUME ..o 7
APPROVE (NET)...cvoivneeneirerinerneiseinseensens 72%
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovveeireereeeerneerecerennne 20

Jun-28  Jun-14  May-25
38% 35% 37%
35 39 37

8 8 9
11 10 9
8 8 7
74 74 74
18 18 19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
56% 46% 51% 54% 44% 51% 43%
44 49 44 45 61 42 27
42 40 28 38 48 29 68
12 35 19 15 14 21 -
6 16 22 8 - 22 1"
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
52% 22% 22% 44% 41% 34% 48%
34 38 39 32 30 38 39
6 14 14 10 7 11 5
3 13 17 4 13 11 4
6 13 8 10 9 7 3
86 60 61 76 71 71 87
8 27 32 14 20 22 9

Q47. As you may know, the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) recently announced that fully vaccinated adults no longer have to wear
masks indoors or outdoors, and many states and localities have begun removing mask mandates. Moving forward, how frequently do

you personally plan to wear a mask?

Will wear a mask all of the time...........cccoevvvvvvvccrerenenen.
Will wear a mask some of the time...........c.cccovvveveverenenen.
Will wear a mask in just in a few circumstances ..............
Will notwearamask atall.........c.cccooeevevieiceeceeecinne

WILL WEAR MASK AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIME

Jul-19  Jun-14  May-25
27% 25% 30%
26 29 33
28 26 24
19 19 13
53% 54 63

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
43% 21% 12% 57% 44% 18% 51%
32 29 18 26 20 26 34
20 25 38 12 20 33 11
5 25 33 4 16 22 3
75 50 30 84 64 44 85
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Q48. How concerned are you about the spread of the Delta variant of coronavirus in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY CONCEINEA ...ttt 38% 56% 29% 20% 54% 43% 33% 59%
SOMEWhat CONCEIMEM. ...ttt 28 31 30 25 26 28 29 32
NOt that CONCEMEM ... 15 7 17 23 9 13 17 6
Not concerned at @ll ..o 14 3 14 27 5 12 16 2
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceueeuieceiecreieie e 5 3 10 5 6 5 5 1
CONCERNED (NET) ..ccuiviieiiriiiensireiseieie st sssssssssssss s sssssessnens 66% 87 59 45 80 70 62 91
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...t ssssssssssse s sssssesssens 29 10 31 50 14 25 33 8
Q49. How concerned are you about the spread of the Delta variant of coronavirus in your community and state?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY CONCEINEA ...ttt 33% 48% 23% 19% 50% 38% 28% 51%
SOMEWhat CONCEIMEM. ...ttt 31 36 34 24 30 32 31 33
Not that CONCEMEM ... 17 9 21 24 9 13 19 14
Not concerned at @ll ..o 14 3 13 27 6 12 17 2
Don't KNOw €n0UGN 10 SAY .....cuveviieririce e 5 4 9 6 5 5 6 1
CONCERNED (NET) .o oueiurereieerceneeeeeieesisseseesssessesesseeseessssessssssssssssessesssssessesens 64% 84 57 43 80 70 59 84
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ... ssssssssss s ssessnnns 3 12 34 51 15 25 35 15

@50. Do you think the Delta variant of the coronavirus will lead to some parts of the country re-introducing measures like mask mandates

and social distancing?

It will definitely lead to some parts of the country re-introducing measures like
mask mandates and social diStanCing............covrirrerreienneeee s
It will probably lead to some parts of the country re-introducing measures like
mask mandates and social diStanCing............covreerrernieeenneree s
It will probably not lead to some parts of the country re-introducing measures
like mask mandates and social diStanCiNg ..........ccvrerreererveninenereee s
It will definitely not lead to some parts of the country re-introducing measures
like mask mandates and social diStanCing ...........cccoeureereenenenenercsereseeens
Don't KnOW €n0UG 0 SAY ......vuceeeiciceieirceee et

RE-INTRODUCTION (NET) ...couvoeeireeremieemeeeeseemeesiseeseseseesssesssesssssesssseseesses
NO RE-INTRODUCTION (NET).....cooveuimmiereiremseiireeseseseemiseesesssssessesseseeese

Jul-19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
42% 31% 33% 41% 45% 34% 48%
39 38 43 32 32 44 44
7 8 9 10 8 7 2
5 3 6 6 3 5 2
7 20 10 10 12 9 3
82 69 76 74 78 78 92
1 11 15 16 1 13 5
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q52. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
EXCRIIBN ... 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 10% 7% 2% 10%
GO0t 29 27 28 26 42 23 16 39 32 27 24
NOt SO GOOM .....veveeieireiee s 43 44 46 48 40 44 47 39 40 44 54
POOK ..o 21 22 21 21 8 25 34 8 17 24 7
NOESUME ..o 3 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET)...c.vveeeeereereereenes 33% 31 31 28 48 26 17 49 39 29 35
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET) ....cc.ovveeerrereenees 64 67 66 68 48 70 81 48 57 68 61
Q53. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Very confident.........covveneneeieninenineiens 13% 14% 14% 14% 17% 7% 9% 21% 20% 10% 16%
Somewhat confident...........ccocvvereiirninineins 34 34 35 36 39 32 29 32 33 34 46
Somewhat UNeasy ..........cveeevvereivneinienieneinns 31 31 30 30 26 27 37 26 29 32 20
VEIY UNASY.......veeeieiieieieeeeisce i 20 18 19 18 15 30 22 17 15 21 13
NOESUME ..o 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 4 3 5
CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 47% 48 49 50 56 39 38 54 52 44 62
UNEASY (NET) ...oveeercereereereeeeceseeneeseeneenes 50 49 49 48 41 56 59 43 44 53 33
Q54. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The economy is getting better ...........c.oveuuee. 28% 30% 32% 28% 45% 19% 12% 39% 26% 26% 34%
The economy is staying the same................... 26 23 22 25 30 32 20 32 33 24 36
The economy is getting WOrse............cocveuneen. 39 41 39 38 18 40 62 22 34 43 27
Don't know enough f0 5@y ........cccccvvvrierirrinnee 7 6 7 8 7 9 6 7 7 7 3

Switching subjects...

Qs55. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about the Bipartisan Infrastructure Framework (BIF), do you support or oppose
President Biden and a bipartisan group of Senators passing a new infrastructure plan to improve roads and bridges, expand power

infrastructure, increase passenger and rail access, expand broadband access, and improve water infrastructure?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SETONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt essnens 34% 58% 20% 11% 51% 35% 30% 47%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ...t 32 28 39 34 31 31 32 35
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......covuiereiiircietiee ettt 10 4 10 17 4 9 12 7
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 1" 1 10 23 2 10 14 -
INOE SUFE ..ottt 12 10 20 13 12 15 12 10
SUPPORT (NET)....ouvueeiiereireiineisesssissesessseseessesssesssessssssssssssssssesssessesssesssssnaes 66% 86 59 46 82 66 62 82
OPPOSE (NET).....cuuteueiiireeieisneisesssiseiesssesessessse s ssssssssssssssessessesssssssssns 22 4 20 41 6 19 25 7
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Q56. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other pandemic-
related responses?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-19  Jun-28 Jun-14 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly SUPPOMt .......covveeviirereeenireieinns 40% 42% 39% 41% 66% 28% 15% 65% 46% 35% 49%
Somewhat SUPPOTt ... 24 23 24 25 24 34 21 22 24 24 29
Somewhat 0pPOSE........ceurvreriereieieirierineins 13 10 10 11 4 13 24 4 8 16 13
Strongly OPPOSE .......ccovveevrereriereirrinieneieinns 14 18 18 17 1 10 29 1 1 17 3
NOESUFE ... 8 7 8 6 5 15 10 8 1 8 6
SUPPORT (NET)...ccovvvrevremeirerieeceseineeneineinens 64% 65 64 66 90 62 37 87 70 58 78
OPPOSE (NET).....ooovnrereereireiniersssissesneneinens 28 28 28 28 5 23 53 5 19 33 16

Q57. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the expanded child tax credit recently passed by Congress and signed by President
Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
AUTO oottt 28% 34% 24% 23% 45% 29% 25% 24%
SOME oottt e 46 45 46 46 35 45 48 43
NOE MUCK ...ttt 17 14 19 21 15 14 18 20
NOE @E @1 ...ttt 8 6 11 10 4 12 8 13
AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET).couvoreeereeereemeeeeeeseeeseesseeesseesssesseesseesssssssesssasssneens 92% 94 89 90 96 88 92 87
Q58A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose the child tax credit?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SETONGIY SUPPOT ...-eveeer et sttt 28% 42% 23% 13% 51% 39% 22% 24%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ..ottt 28 31 32 24 31 27 29 32
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ouvvieitieictie ettt 15 13 12 17 5 6 17 20
SETONGIY OPPOSE ..oeerrerererereirer et ses et ess et ensnens 15 4 16 27 3 14 17 8
INOE SUTE ...ttt 14 10 17 19 10 14 15 16
SUPPORT (NET)..c.ceueeereermeeserseessneessessessseeessessssseessasesssessssssssssssssssssnssssnes 56% 74 56 37 82 66 51 56
OPPOSE (NET) ccueueeereesaeeseeseesseessessessseesssessssssesssesssssessssssassssssssssnssssnes 30 17 27 44 8 21 35 28

Q58B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose the child tax credit, which more than 90% of U.S. households with children are eligible to
receive?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SETONGIY SUPPOM «....eoererirere ettt 33% 50% 27% 14% 51% 44% 27% 39%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIt ..ottt 31 31 34 29 32 27 31 40
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......erveerreiceieir bbbt 14 9 9 20 8 12 15 12
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.vvvrervrerreiiceeieire bbbt 14 4 17 25 3 8 18 2
INOE SUIE ..ttt 9 5 13 12 6 9 9 7
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvueireireeeeseeseeesee s sssssssssesssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssesssessanens 63% 82 61 44 83 71 58 79
OPPOSE (NET).....cotiieereereeieissisessssessesssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssesssesssessssssssnes 28 13 26 45 1 20 33 14
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Q59. As you may know, one of the policies in the American Rescue Plan is expanding the child tax credit for most families with children.

Do you know anyone who has received the child tax credit?

Jul-19
FRAVE . 15%
A family Member has..........ccocvieiivricieieee s 26
ATTIENA NES ..o 19
Someone else | personally know has............cccoceveviercviercieieine, 13
Nobody I know has received the child tax credit...........c.cocoevirvvirnnnen, 50
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....cvueiceeeeeeeeeeireseesseesesseeseeseseesessessesenes 50%

Q60A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose increasing funding for the IRS by $80 billion to crack down on wealthy tax cheats?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT ...ttt
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ..ottt
SEONGIY OPPOSE oeeverieieiriieiisie sttt
INOE SUIB ..ttt

SUPPORT (NET)...orcveeeseesesscrssesseesssessessseessessesssesserssesssesssressesseres
OPPOSE (NET) crevreeseesesseseeeseesssesseessesssesssesssesssessseessessrssessseessresn

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-28 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
12% 16% 13% 15% 13% 22% 14% 15%
24 29 22 25 34 35 24 19
13 20 15 20 24 17 19 23
10 1 17 14 14 13 13 20
57 50 47 50 41 41 52 52
43 50 53 50 59 59 48 48
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
35% 54% 29% 16% 43% 38% 34% 27%
26 26 26 26 30 23 26 37
14 7 12 23 8 18 15 21
1 1 14 21 5 9 13 -
13 12 19 14 14 12 13 14
61% 80 55 42 73 61 59 64
25 8 26 44 13 27 28 21

Qs60B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose increasing funding for the IRS by $80 billion to crack down on wealthy tax cheats, which could

bring in up to $700 billion in tax revenue over the next decade?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SETONGIY SUPPOM «....eocererirereieer ettt nsnens 39% 61% 33% 17% 47% 48% 36% 46%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIt ........eviivieictie ettt 27 24 27 30 28 31 25 39
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vuveieteieictie ettt 10 4 9 16 5 7 12 6
SETONGIY OPPOSE ..ooererererereirereeneeeere ettt st essnens 1" 2 11 19 6 3 13 2
NOE SUTE oottt 14 8 20 18 13 12 14 8
SUPPORT (NET)....ccouiuuiireereeesesssesessssesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssaes 66% 85 60 46 76 79 61 85
OPPOSE (NET)....ouivurierreseeeserseessesessssssssssesssssssssssesssesssssssessssassssssssssssssssaes 21 7 20 36 1 9 25 7
Changing topics...
Q61. Has this summer's weather in your community been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Yes, SIMIlar 10 Years Past .........ccovrerinnneee e 53% 45% 57% 60% 54% 59% 52% 46%
No, different from YEars Past ..o 47 55 43 40 46 41 48 54
Q62. Has this summer's weather globally been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Yes, SIMIlar to YEars Past .........ccoerrrininiinicescee e 47% 39% 50% 56% 47% 54% 47% 42%
No, different from YEars Past ..o 53 61 50 44 53 46 53 58
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Q63. [IF DIFFERENT IN YOUR COMMUNITY FROM YEARS PAST] How has the weather in your community changed recently from what you

remember in years past?

HOMEr WEALNET ...ttt
MOTE ArOUGNES ...eevece s
MOTE WIlLFITES ....evveeetee sttt sttt
COIABT WEALNET ...ttt sttt
MOFE NUITICANES........oviiecctetctetc ettt
MOFE tOrNAAOES ........oveieiccctcetce bbb
LESS EXIremME WEAHET ...........cecvcievctctctceee s
NONE Of the @DOVE ...t ettt

Q64. [IF DIFFERENT IN YOUR COMMUNITY FROM YEARS PAST] What do you blame more for these types of changes in weather?

Temperatures rising as a result of climate change ...,
Natural weather patterns ...

NBITNET ...
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......veuvvucecieiereieeesere e

Q65A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with more?

Democrats who say that extreme weather caused by climate change is here --
leading to record-heat waves, wildfires and storms that are killing people
because of climate ChaNGe...........coureiiii s
Republicans who say that the truth about climate change isn't really known and
the science is unclear. Right now, we shouldn't be spending money on projects
that will just end up raising taxes and energy COSIS. .........cocvrririnrerninreeniennnn,
NEIthEr OF tESE ... s

Q65B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more?

Democrats who say that climate change is starting to affect our way of life.
Homes and small businesses around the country are facing rising sea levels,
flooding, and wildfires, while other areas face drought and record heat to the
point where many Americans are choosing to stay inside. ..........c.cocverervevinien:
Republicans who say that the truth about climate change isn't really known and
the science is unclear. Right now, we shouldn't be spending money on projects
that will just end up raising taxes and energy COSIS. .........coccvrririnrerniereennnnnn,
NEIthEr OF tESE ... s

Switching subjects...

Q66. Are you more concerned about the impact of rising crime on...

The CoUNtry @EIAIGE ...t
The safety of those in your COMMUNILY .........ccerierirrierinreee e,
| do not think crime is rising

Jul-19
65%
17

5
13

51%

34
15

55%

32
13

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
79% 82% 60% 73% 75% 72% 72%
33 39 25 22 37 31 39
34 39 24 26 31 31 42
14 18 18 1 13 16 14
18 20 11 23 12 15 1
16 21 11 21 1 15 7
6 6 8 8 6 6 12
29 36 25 26 21 30 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
83% 53% 41% 64% 1% 64% 69%
5 17 34 13 12 19 3
3 4 10 3 3 6 8
9 26 16 20 14 12 20
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
82% 49% 18% 79% 53% 45% 75%
7 21 66 7 35 39 -
11 30 15 13 12 15 25
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
89% 50% 19% 2% 70% 48% 82%
5 23 65 15 21 38 14
7 27 16 13 9 14 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
67% 61% 1% 61% 59% 71% 69%
25 24 23 33 35 21 28
8 15 5 6 6 8 3
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Q67. Which of the following are you most concerned about?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MaSS SNOOLINGS. ......cvueeieircececieire s 49% 59% 43% 39% 49% 50% 49% 56%
HAE CHIMES ..o 45 55 42 34 57 44 42 65
GUN VIOIBNCE... ..ottt 44 60 38 27 54 43 42 60
DOMESHC LEITOMSIM ....cooeeee e 34 36 29 33 28 33 35 28
Cyber Crime/fraud ... 33 30 35 35 21 27 35 44
GANG VIOIBNCE. ...t 28 17 26 40 23 26 29 17
Drug-related CrMES .........cuurvreieiiririreree e 24 17 16 34 24 17 26 13
SEXUAI BSSAUI ... 22 22 28 21 19 30 21 26
18 19 24 16 22 21 17 14
17 10 14 24 1 13 18 14
14 10 15 18 8 16 15 12
9 7 7 11 10 8 9 5
7 5 9 8 4 9 7 3
3 3 6 3 5 5 3 4
Q69. Do you think our leaders in Washington have done enough to prevent gun violence in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Have done enough -- feel this way strongly ...........cocovvreereerrereincnnene. 15% 15% 9% 15% 22% 14% 1% 17% 6%
Have done enough -- feel this way somewhat ...........cc.cccocevirrcrnnnnnne, 23 19 12 22 34 14 23 25 16
Have not done enough -- feel this way somewhat .............c..cceeueeee, 27 29 30 34 23 36 34 25 32
Have not done enough -- feel this way strongly ...........ccccoevreeireeneene. 35 38 48 29 22 35 33 34 46
DONE ENOUGH (NET)....couieerrerreeereenneiseeerseisssssssssssssesseseseneens 38% 34 22 37 56 28 33 41 22
NOT ENOUGH (NET) ...t ssssssssesssessssseseneens 62 66 78 63 44 72 67 59 78
Q70. Do you think gun laws in the United States should be stronger, less strong, or kept the same as they are now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHTONGET ..ottt 55% 60% 81% 50% 27% 74% 61% 50% 69%
LSS SHONG ...t 15 12 6 20 23 10 14 16 12
KEPE e SAME ... 30 28 12 30 50 15 25 34 20
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B4A. Below is a list of policies aimed at reducing crime. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Requiring background checks on all gun sales ...... 74% 18 2 5 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 12 3 1 96% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 70% 16 4 10 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 65% 26 1 8 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 16 4 1 95% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 23 4 7 89% 11
Latest Data by Race White 74% 19 2 6 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Asian 93% 3 - 4 96% 4
* [SPLIT A] Banning assault weapons and high-capacity
MAGAZINES ... 50% 21 11 17 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 19 6 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 22 14 18 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 23 17 34 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 25 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 21 1" 18 71% 29
Latest Data by Race White 48% 20 12 20 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Asian 60% 27 8 5 87% 13
o [SPLIT A] Increasing funding for the police to put more
OffiCers ON AULY ... 50% 27 14 9 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 35% 31 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 34 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 67% 22 5 6 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 26% 34 27 13 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 29 16 10 74% 26
Latest Data by Race White 55% 26 1 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Asian 42% 20 34 4 62% 38
o [SPLIT A] Making it harder to purchase guns..................... 50% 22 13 16 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 20 3 3 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 21 18 18 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 24 22 29 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 26 4 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 36 10 15 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White 48% 19 15 18 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Asian 68% 21 9 1 89% 11
o [SPLIT A] Funding the police so officers do not get laid off....|  48% 31 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 32% 37 19 1 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 38 13 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 67% 23 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 39 26 1 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 32 1 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White 52% 29 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Asian 33% 45 17 6 7% 23
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B4A. Below is a list of policies aimed at reducing crime. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly = SUPPORT  OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Investing in additional services to reduce
PresSSUre ON PONCE............ccoooemeereeeeeeeveeeeeessssseseessseeeee s 42% 41 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 38 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 38 15 6 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 45 16 6 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 40 12 8 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 32 12 1 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White 41% 43 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 54% 32 13 1 86% 14
o [SPLIT A] Increasing surveillance in Cities...........ooovvvvvvvvveecrieee. 41% 37 14 9 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 39 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 38 15 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 34 14 10 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 29 1" 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 31 12 14 74% 26
Latest Data by Race White 38% 39 15 9 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Asian 53% 40 6 1 93% 7
o [SPLIT A] Allowing police to stop and search people for
WEAPONS AN AIUGS oo sssssssseeeessssssenees 28% 27 23 22 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 20% 25 30 25 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 22 21 35 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 30 16 16 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 22 23 33 44% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 25 21 22 57% 43
Latest Data by Race White 28% 27 24 21 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Asian 20% 49 15 16 69% 31
o [SPLIT A] Moving funding away from the police into other
resources, like Social SEIVICES.............ccomveccermmmrreeecceressseesrn 19% 24 21 36 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 35 19 12 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 23 21 38 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 12 24 62 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 32 21 7 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 25 18 32 51% 49
Latest Data by Race White 15% 22 22 41 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Asian 15% 35 18 32 50% 50
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B4B. Below is a list of policies aimed at reducing crime. Please indicate how effective you think each policy would be at reducing crime.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat that all EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE
o [SPLIT B] Requiring background checks on all gun sales...................... 53% 28 12 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 21 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 36 14 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 35 16 13 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 24 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 72% 13 7 8 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 31 12 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Asian | 52% 35 9 3 88% 12
o [SPLIT B] Increasing funding for the police to put more officers on
AU s 42% 30 19 9 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 28 26 14 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 41 10 10 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 29 14 3 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 34 20 20 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 32 21 10 69% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 29 18 6 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Asian | 38% 35 20 7 73% 27
o [SPLIT B] Making it harder to purchase guns................nnnnn 40% 25 17 18 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 22 8 6 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 37 20 15 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 25 26 32 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 23 1" 8 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 22 8 17 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 25 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Asian | 56% 30 9 4 87% 13
o [SPLIT B] Funding the police so officers do not get laid off................... 39% 35 15 11 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 37 20 15 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 42 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 30 1" 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 35 17 19 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 38 15 12 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 33 15 10 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Asian | 15% 60 15 10 75% 25
o [SPLIT B] Banning assault weapons and high-capacity magazines...| 39% 25 16 20 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 28 6 7 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 34 14 24 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 20 27 34 39% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 35 9 10 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 24 7 18 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 23 19 22 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Asian | 55% 29 7 9 85% 15
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B4B. Below is a list of policies aimed at reducing crime. Please indicate how effective you think each policy would be at reducing crime.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE
o [SPLIT B] Increasing surveillance in CItIeS..............c.....vveccveiereesseirererrrrrrnnnn] 36% 40 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 36 18 7 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 49 18 6 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 43 13 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 34 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 32 16 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 42 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Asian | 39% 47 12 3 86% 14
o [SPLIT B] Investing in additional services to reduce pressure on
POLICE......oooeee e 33% 43 18 7 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 41 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 52 17 4 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 42 25 11 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 35 18 5 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 41 21 6 74% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 45 18 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Asian | 36% 44 18 1 81% 19
o [SPLIT B] Allowing police to stop and search people for weapons
4T I 10T S 24% 29 23 24 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 29 23 28 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 24 35 27 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 30 21 18 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 25 26 31 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 41 21 15 65% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 28 24 24 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Asian | 36% 34 21 9 70% 30
o [SPLIT B] Moving funding away from the police into other
resources, like SOCIal SEIVICES..........coomvoreecoeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeerees 20% 24 23 33 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 29 22 12 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 36 24 25 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 16 22 58 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 32 23 10 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 29 22 24 53% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 21 23 39 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Asian | 23% 42 24 10 66% 34
Qs8s. With which statement do you agree more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-19  Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

Those who say that we have not done enough to reform our gun
laws in order to reduce gun violence in our schools, houses of
worship, movie theaters and other public places .........c.ccocvevenieneen. 55% 60% 80% 57% 29% 70% 61% 51% 85%
Those who say too much has been done to restrict access to guns,
which goes against the 2nd Amendment and punishes law-abiding
gun owners instead of the CrimiNalS..........ccoovevenenenenerenens 45 40 20 43 71 30 39 49 15
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Switching subjects...

Q90. Do you think American society is fair and equal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Yes, very fair and qUal..........cccoviririciiee e 13% 10% 7% 16% 12% 14% 13% 7%
Yes, somewhat fair and €qual............ccccveireieiniceeee s, 34 23 35 47 24 37 36 31
No, not that fair and equal .............ccecueieienieeeee s 35 42 35 27 31 37 34 43
No, not at all fair and €QUA ...........cceeueieeicirieeeie s 18 25 23 10 34 12 17 19
YES, FAIR AND EQUAL (NET)....ocviiiieiciiteicseissecesesesetese s, 47% 33 42 63 36 51 49 38
NO, NOT FAIR AND EQUAL (NET)....cviieriieereirieetesssetsse et 53 67 58 37 64 49 51 62

Q91. Which of the following do you think best describes the American people in terms of racism?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Ju-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A lot 0f AMErICANS @I FACISE ........cvereieieieiecteccccec e, 28% 42% 25% 13% 45% 32% 24% 28%
SOmMe AMEIICANS AT FACISE .......ccveveveveveierceeic et 42 43 45 39 37 42 42 49
Not many, but a few Americans are racist............ccccoeuvvereenieeniseseseseeeens 28 14 29 43 13 22 32 22
NO AMEIICANS @I FACISE........cecvevcvetereretetee ettt 3 1 1 5 4 4 2 1
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ottt ettt st 69% 85 70 52 82 74 66 77
NOT MANY/NONE (NET) ..ottt 31 15 30 48 18 26 34 23

Q92. Which of the following do you think best describes the structures in American society and government in terms of racism?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Alot of the structures of American society and government are racist.................. 24% 39% 22% 8% 46% 27% 19% 24%
Some of the structures of American society and government are racist............... 34 38 36 30 34 40 33 46
Not many, but a few of the structures of American society and government are
TACISE ... vttt et 28 18 28 39 13 23 32 26
None of the structures of American society and government are racist ............... 14 5 14 23 7 9 16 5
A LOT/SOME (NET)...coierieeirerrneeneseesseeseesessessssssssssssssssssssesssssssessssssssssssnssns 58% 77 58 37 80 67 52 70
NOT MANY/NONE (NET) ..o nssesssssesssessessesssessessssssessanes 42 23 42 63 20 33 48 30
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Q93B. [SPLIT B] How satisfied are you with how United States history is taught in schools across the country?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VErY SAtSTIEA ..ot 1% 1% 5% 13% 14% 14% 10% 5%
SOMEWhaL SALSTIEA .........cveveeeeeceeeee et 25 23 22 27 19 25 27 31
Somewhat diSSAtSTIEA..........ccccvvereriieeeece e 26 28 20 25 24 29 26 35
Very disSatiSIEd .........coceieiiirriiciise e 30 33 36 26 38 26 28 23
NOE SUTE ..ttt ettt ettt ettt s s s nans 8 5 16 9 5 6 9 7
SATISFIED (NET) 1.ttt sssssssssssss s ssessnsns 36% 34 27 40 32 39 37 36
DISSATISFIED (NET) ...oucvurireiiiieieneineiseieieisssesssssssissse e ssssesssssssssssessesssssesssens 56 61 57 51 62 55 54 57

B5. Below is a list of events, time periods, and ideas that are relevant to American history in one way or another. For each, please
indicate whether you think they should be taught in American history classes or not.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly | DK/Ref = SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] The Civil War ... 77% 13 3 2 5 ) 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 14 4 2 5 89 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 72% 13 4 2 9 85 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 80% 11 2 2 4 91 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 20 6 2 3 89 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 13 9 3 7 82 12
Latest Data by Race White 80% 11 2 2 6 91 4
Latest Data by Race Asian 72% 24 - 2 1 96 2
o The American Revolutionary War.............cccccee.... 74% 15 4 2 89 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 17 5 2 7 86 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 71% 13 2 2 12 84 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 80% 13 3 1 3 93 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 22 7 5 7 81 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 17 7 4 10 80 10
Latest Data by Race White 78% 13 3 1 5 91 4
Latest Data by Race Asian 60% 27 3 5 4 87 8
o The Civil Rights movement ... 70% 19 3 2 6 89 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 15 2 2 5 91 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 69% 14 5 1 1 83 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 63% 25 3 3 5 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 12 7 2 5 86 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 18 6 5 8 81 11
Latest Data by Race White 70% 21 2 2 6 91 4
Latest Data by Race Asian 70% 24 2 - 4 94 2
® SIAVETY ....coooorecrrensssieennse s 65% 21 4 4 6 86 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 15 3 3 5 88 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 63% 19 4 3 10 82 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 57% 27 6 6 4 84 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 12 4 6 5 85 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 20 6 6 8 81 11
Latest Data by Race White 64% 22 4 4 5 87 8
Latest Data by Race Asian 62% 24 4 3 8 86 7
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B5. Below is a list of events, time periods, and ideas that are relevant to American history in one way or another. For each, please
indicate whether you think they should be taught in American history classes or not.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly | DK/Ref = SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] The role of slavery as a cause of the
CIVIEWAL ... 59% 22 6 5 7 81 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 18 5 2 8 86 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 63% 17 5 3 1 80 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 28 8 9 6 77 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 22 7 4 8 81 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 16 5 7 16 72 12
Latest Data by Race White 60% 23 6 5 6 83 11
Latest Data by Race Asian 50% 25 11 2 13 74 13
o The history of racism in America................cccccocovvenn 52% 23 9 8 7 75 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 18 5 3 6 86 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 19 7 6 14 73 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 29 14 15 7 64 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 15 7 5 5 83 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 17 8 7 12 73 16
Latest Data by Race White 49% 25 10 9 7 74 19
Latest Data by Race Asian 61% 20 12 2 5 81 14
o The history of white mob attacks on Black
COMMUNIEIES ..o 47% 23 10 9 11 70 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 18 6 5 8 81 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 21 8 8 19 64 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 28 14 15 12 59 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 16 4 5 6 84 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 21 7 10 16 67 17
Latest Data by Race White 43% 24 11 10 1 68 21
Latest Data by Race Asian 56% 23 5 4 12 79 9
o [SPLIT A] The history of insurrections against U.S.
GOVEINIMENES ... 47% 26 9 3 15 73 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 24 5 2 12 81 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 32 9 2 20 69 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 26 13 4 18 65 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 26 5 1 10 85 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 22 14 5 17 64 19
Latest Data by Race White 46% 26 8 3 16 72 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 44 11 - 6 83 11
© JIM Crow [aWS.............cccovvverrrsesiiccerceneesssssssnee 46% 21 6 5 23 67 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 16 5 3 17 75 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 18 3 3 26 68 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 26 8 8 28 57 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 20 5 6 12 77 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 19 7 8 22 62 15
Latest Data by Race White 44% 22 6 4 25 65 10
Latest Data by Race Asian 48% 25 2 3 22 73 5
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B5. Below is a list of events, time periods, and ideas that are relevant to American history in one way or another. For each, please
indicate whether you think they should be taught in American history classes or not.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly | DK/Ref = SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] The history of white mobs leading
insurrections against U.S. governments.................. 42% 24 9 11 13 67 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 18 9 6 10 76 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 17 5 13 20 62 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 33 10 16 16 58 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 17 10 8 10 72 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 20 7 12 15 65 19
Latest Data by Race White 39% 27 9 11 14 66 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 47% 23 9 7 14 70 16
Q102. How much have you heard about the Tulsa Race Massacre?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0 ittt 18% 23% 20% 12% 31% 19% 16% 14%
SOME oevvtrereeeree st et 30 30 26 32 28 28 31 36
NOEMUCK oot 22 23 22 20 23 23 22 22
NOE L AN oo 30 24 32 36 18 30 32 28
AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET).cocvvvvreereirerneeesiessssssssssssssssssessessssssssssessssssssssnssns 70% 76 68 64 82 70 68 72
Q103. How much have you heard about “critical race theory"?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0 ottt 23% 20% 22% 26% 24% 17% 23% 21%
SOME oottt 33 35 26 34 32 35 34 29
NOEMUCK oot s 23 24 22 22 23 23 23 18
NOE L AN oo 21 21 31 19 22 25 20 33
AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET).cvuvvirereirernseesiesssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssessssssssssnssns 79% 79 69 81 78 75 80 67
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Q104. [IF FAMILIAR] What comes to mind when you hear the term "critical
race theory"?
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Q105. Do you support or oppose the teaching of critical race theory in American schools?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOT ...ttt 21% 37% 18% 5% 40% 21% 18% 24%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ..ottt 14 19 15 10 24 18 12 20
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvereiiieiiciitec ettt et 10 8 9 11 4 1" 11 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.eoerervrerinereeeeeeere e es ettt eses 24 7 17 45 7 15 29 10
INOE SUFE ..ottt 30 29 40 28 25 35 30 38
SUPPORT (NET)...coutuueeriereineimneisessesssesesssesessessse s s sssssssssessesssessssssssnes 36% 55 33 15 64 39 30 45
OPPOSE (NET).....coutiueiiereeeneeineisesssesseesesssesessessse st ssssssssessesssesssssssssnes 34 15 27 57 1 26 40 17
Q106. Do you support or oppose a ban on the teaching of critical race theory in American schools?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ottt enens 26% 15% 19% 38% 23% 23% 27% 15%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ...ttt bbb 12 12 11 12 17 15 11 15
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvereiiiricicte ettt bbb 10 10 13 8 10 10 10 6
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt bbbt 22 33 14 13 22 19 22 26
INOE SUFE ..ot 30 29 43 28 27 33 30 38
SUPPORT (NET) ..ot ssssess e ssssssssessssssesssessnenns 38% 27 31 51 40 38 38 30
OPPOSE (NET)....couiereereereeineiineisessssissesssssesesssessse s ssssssssssssssesssesssesssssssanes 32 44 27 21 32 29 32 32
Q108A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Teachers should have the freedom to teach the honest, complete facts about
historical topics like slavery and civil rights without being censored by
PONICIANS ...t 57% 74% 54% 39% 79% 49% 54% 61%
Those who want to teach critical race theory in our schools are trying to further
divide us and teach our kids to be ashamed of our country or for being white...... 31 15 26 49 13 35 34 25
NEIther Of tESE ......cuveeicece e 12 " 20 12 8 16 12 14
Q108B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Critical race theory is studied in academic settings to understand the history
and impact of racist policies on things like housing, school segregation or
policing. It's not about making people feel guilty for being white .........c.ccocevennee. 42% 65% 38% 17% 63% 53% 35% 61%
Those who want to teach critical race theory in our schools are trying to further
divide us and teach our kids to be ashamed of our country or for being white...... 39 16 30 67 23 27 45 14
NEIther Of tESE ... 19 19 32 16 14 20 20 26
Q109. Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Schools should teach about events like the January 6th attack on the U.S.
Capitol and similar events involving white supremacists' attempts to undermine
U.S. EIECHONS ....ovvreeiiiieci bbb 56% 78% 50% 33% 73% 58% 51% 68%
Schools should avoid teaching about unflattering events in U.S. history and
focus only on the positive aspects of race relations and racial progress in our
COUNETY'S RISTONY ..ot 18 12 11 26 14 24 18 16
NEIther Of tESE .....ceueeeiic e 27 10 38 41 13 17 31 16
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Switching subjects...

Q110. As you may recall, a group of Trump supporters broke into the U.S. Capitol Building on January 6th to disrupt the certification of
the 2020 presidential election results. Do you support or oppose these actions by Trump supporters?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-19  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly support.............c..... e 9% 8% 7% 5% 12% 12% 15% 8% 2%
Somewhat support 10 6 6 10 14 1 8 10 8
Somewhat oppose e 12 9 4 9 22 4 8 15 8
Strongly oppose .........c.c.ce.e. P X 69 80 59 44 68 63 61 74
NOESUIE ...ttt 7 7 3 17 8 4 7 7 8
SUPPORT (NET)...ceiieieieiieireesiee ettt 19% 14 12 15 26 23 22 18 9
OPPOSE (NET).c..oooesomsvmsoesssessesosssosssesssesssssosssesssesoesee 75 79 84 68 66 73 71 75 82
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI tIBVISION ....oosvevves v 44%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............. 39
litics and current events in the U.S.? Onling NEWS WOBSHES.....cv..c. e 3
poli e Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........cccuevcvvivercrrinennes 33
FOXNEWS ...t ees 29
CNN Lottt 29
Your local newspaper ... 23
Radio 19
MSNBC 16
National newspapers 16
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/NA OR MORE NEVER

o Fox News Channel...........oococrrie 9% 13 13 9 18 34 5 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 11 10 6 16 46 5 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 10 12 7 18 37 7 37% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 16 16 12 19 20 4 57% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 18 17 8 13 26 7 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 14 12 10 16 30 8 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White 8% 12 12 9 19 36 5 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Asian 11% 1 16 15 19 36 2 42% 58
L0 6% 13 15 10 17 34 5 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 21 21 12 16 15 5 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 8 8 12 20 39 8 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 10 7 17 54 5 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 19 26 11 15 8 6 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 25 19 8 13 25 5 56% 44
Latest Data by Race White 4% 11 13 10 18 40 5 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Asian 13% 12 18 15 20 19 4 58% 42
O MSNBC ...t 5% 7 12 11 19 38 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 11 18 14 21 19 8 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 5 20 46 13 21% 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 6 8 17 57 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 14 20 11 16 15 10 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 1 15 18 14 29 10 47% 53
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 10 10 20 43 7 29% 7
Latest Data by Race Asian 6% 7 14 8 21 33 12 34% 66
o One America News Network............ 3% 5 6 5 8 48 26 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 6 3 9 46 28 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 3 2 8 53 28 11% 89
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 7 6 7 48 23 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 5 10 7 9 31 29 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 1 7 7 43 21 29% 7
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 4 4 8 51 26 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Asian 4% 6 4 2 6 47 31 16% 84
® NEWSMAX.......ooovvvviviviririsisisssssssssssssssssssenes 3% 5 7 5 10 47 23 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 5 3 11 50 25 14% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 1 4 9 53 25 13% 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 11 6 10 42 19 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 4 7 5 11 40 26 23% 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 5 8 6 11 44 19 27% 73
Latest Data by Race White 2% 6 7 4 10 49 22 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Asian 5% 3 4 5 9 44 29 17% 83
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DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 32%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. e DT 10
A few times @ WEEK..........c.ovvveeeeeeeeeeee e 15
5
13
24
1
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)............ooooo. 62%
NOT OFTEN/NEVER (NET)...ccoovrooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesss e 38
D906. How about the November 2020 election for president... Did you vote Y88, IVOteM....oovoresissssnsssss 91%
in the November 2020 election for president or, like many people, did you NO, 11did NOLVOLE .ot 9
not get a chance to vote?
D907. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Democrat Joe L= L 51%
Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate? Donald Trump e 40
Another candidate ...........cccvveeeeeiiecceeeeeeeeeeeeees 3
D902. And in the 2016 election for President did you vote for Democrat BﬁlnaldC:Tlrutmp ------------------------------------------------------------------ 213%
; i ; idata? ARy ClHINTON ..vovvveeececeeseeeeeese s
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate? Another Ganditate 5
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /,\\Alwellys Vﬁteddfforgemocrits ?j%
H . i . OSlly VOted T0r DEMOCIALS............coveeiiiieeiiiie e,
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but heve veted Tor some
RepUDIICANS........ocoiviieeee e 8

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 13
Mostly voted for Republicans T V)
Always voted for Republicans .............coveererervenieneenns 17
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..ouvuiveiveiiecrieeiesiesessesis e 47%

REPUBLICANS (NET).....coviiriinrinrierireinsiesisesiseieneiins 42
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D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of Y8, M coovvvvnnnnnssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 9%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............cccoeneninnrninenne 6
' Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 2
NO o 82
=X (=30 T 18%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ........................ 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 28
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 16
NONE Of thESE ... 17
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoygn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g?%
iy i 2 1000 - 349,999 ...
annual family income before taxes $50.000 - $50.000 T 9
$60,000 - $74,999 .....oorrvrrerrirnere e 1
$75,000 - $99,999 .....oorrirrerrireerei s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ovrvvirerrerece s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......cooirvvirieereece s 5
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veeveeereeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseeereeesees 1
D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun? YOS, 140 oo 22%
Yes, someone in my household does .........ccccevievrvrnnnee 13
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 6
NO e 59
=TS (= 41%
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? Y s 25%
SUDUIDAN @rA.......veveeeeereereere et 47
SMAll TOWN .o 9
RUFAI @rea.......coeeeccce s 19
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY DETAL.....ooocorrrrn 15%
Somewhat IDeral...........coovreereirreninirnenereseeeeeeneens 16
MOAETALE ... 32
Somewhat CONSEVative .........cccrrerereiereereereereereeeeeeeeneens 19
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..o 18
LIBERAL (NET) .eocooeeeeeeeseseeeesessceeessesceeesess s 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeeeeeerrereeeneeneeneereeeesseseeeneens 37
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You Biden DEmOCrat............ccccooooovoviviiiiiiisiisins 30%
may select as many as you like. TrUMP REPUDIICAN ..o 27
ProgressiVe. . ... 14
Never Trump Republican ..........c..ooevenivcneneneeniens 9
SOCIANIST ... e 6

None of these describe me ..........ccccevvvvvvicecveercene, 29
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D200. What is your religious background?

D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

D110X. Are you the parent or primary caretaker of a child who, under
normal circumstances, would be attending school or college this fall? If
yes, please select which level of school they would be attending. If you
have more than one child, please select all that apply.

45%
21
3
1
22
8
YBS ot 45%
NO Lt 55
EVErY WEEK ..o 22%
Afew times a month.........ccoceercnncncneresees 9
About once @ MONth ..., 5
A few times @ Year ..o 14
RATEIY ..o 22
NBVET ..ottt 28
Employed full time ..o 37%
Employed part time........ccoovevrerieeceeseeeses 11
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..cocevevveinienen. 10
RELIFEA ... 26
SHUENE ..o 4
HOMEMAKE ... s 7
T PO 6
Self-employed/independent contractor..............cccceuuce... 24%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 76
MAITIEA ..ot 42%
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvenennnne 10
Never married and not living with partner........................ 3
Single, never Marmied ..........cocoerrrcneneeneereneeeseeneens 25
Divorced or separated..........ccoevveriresnessinessineenns 14
WIAOWEA......c.oceiciee e 6
YBS oottt 26%
NO -ttt 74
Pre-SChO0l ...t 3%
Elementary SChool............ccocrrnirecneeeees 10
Middle SChOOL..........ooeeerrreere s 6
High SChOOL........eieiicec s 11
COlEGE ... 8
Graduate SChOOI .......c.cuieeiriierereerece e 3
None of the abOVe .......covieierercre s 66

PARENTS WITH SCHOOL AGE CHILDREN (NET)...... 24%
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DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100A. [SPLIT A] Are you:

D100B. [SPLIT B] What is your gender?

D100. Gender [TOTAL]

D300. For statistical purposes only, are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin?

D301. Please indicate your race. If multi-racial, please indicate all for which
you identify as.

D302. [IF MULTI-RACIAL] If you were filling out an official form and were
required to select one race, which one would you select as your race?

1829 o 17%
B0-B4 .o 25
B5BA oo 16
BB .ot 17
B5F e b 25
NOMhEASE ..o s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN e 37
WESE ... 22
AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiieieieeeeee ettt sasasaeeens 52
(01T TR *
AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiiiececeeeee ettt es s aeaeens 52
Self deSCHDE......cvicveecece e *
MEN .o 47%
WOMEN ..ot 52
Self-describe/Other ..o *
YBS ettt 1%
NO oot 89
Black/African AMEriCan ...........ccccoeeeeeeeeeeceereeeeseeenes 14%
White/Caucasian 79
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuerveeecceeee e 9
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ..........ccovvvvereeeceereeee s 4
PacCific ISIANAET ..........cvvveeeeeieeee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North Affican ........cccoeeevveverveeesneneennns *
13T T 1
Black/African AMEriCan ..........ccevveevverereveneceseeeeesseneens 9%
White/CauCasian ...........ccocevveeereverereieeeessesee s 49
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveueveieneieieceee e 22
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ..........ccovvvvereeveceeveeeseeee s 4
PacCific ISIANAEN ........cceeveeeeeeeeeee e 2
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ...........ccccceevvvevevevevnenenenen. 2
({1 ORI 3
| would never identify primarily with one race.................. 7
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D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your
ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304T. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

DRACE. Derived Race

............................................................................. 48%
...................................................................... 23
................................................................................ 5
......................................................................... 2
............................................................................... 1
.............................................................................. 1
................................................................................ 1
......................................................................... 2
....................................................................... 1
Dominican RepubliC...........covurireerirereec s 3
ECUAAON ... s 1
El SAIVAAOr ...t 1
GUALEMAIA ..o -
HONAUIAS ... e 2
N oz =T U TR 2
PANAMA ......coovveeeeeeeccee e -
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeeiessees s 1
POIU oottt 1
SPAIN .o e 13
UFUQUAY ...t nseses -
VENEZUEIA.......oeeeeeeee e 1
Other COUNLIY ......cuieercceceee e 1
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cevveceeeeee e 8
[ 11 T 4%
JAMAICA ... 7
o] - PR 3
SOMANIA....eveeceeeeeeeeete e *
EQYPL s 4
GhaNA ..o e
NIGEIIA ..t 11
Other Caribbean Country ..........coocvevvreneeneenernereesieneen.
Other African CouNtry.........ccvveierierieneereeeeee e 4
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......evcrricececee s 69
ChiNG ...t 27%
QI8 s 12
PhilIDPINES ..o 20
VIBINAM . 10
(GO (- OO 12
JAPAN ... 13
PacCific iSlandS.........ccceviereiieeeccceee s 9
OFhET et 13
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......evcrricececee s 1
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccccveeeieveeceeeeseseeeenes 13%
White/CauCasian .............cccvvveeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeenenns 71
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuereeeeecrceeeesee e 11
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ..........ccvvevvviieeeeeeeeseeseeeeeens 3
Pacific 1SIaNder..........cccviieeeceecece s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African ...........ccccceevvvvvvvevennccnnen. *
(01T R 1
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ......ovvverve 3%

completed? Graduated high SChOOI .............covniviiiiiiisiiiane, 23

' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce..c... 5

Attended some college but no degree 27

Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10

Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11



